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Foraminifera 
 
[000263] Andersen, H. V.. Key to Cenozoic Formainiferal Families and Genera of the Gulf Coastal Plan 
Province. Louisiana State University, 1971. Soft Cover. Good School of Geoscience Miscellaneous Publication 71 - 2. 
34 pp. Previous owners name on cover - Hubert Skinner otherwise clean.  

£5.00 

 [000256] Bandy, O. Ecology of Foraminifera in Northeastern Gulf of Mexico. Washington: United States 
Department of the Interior, 1956. Soft Cover. Very Good Geological Survey Professional paper 274 - G. pp 179 - 204 
with 3 plates and 7 diagrams inside back cover. Minor stamp and label on cover.  

£4.00 

 [000199] Bagg, Rufus. Miocene Foraminifera from the Monterey Shale of California. Washington: United States 
Geological Survey, 1905. Soft Cover. Very Good Bulletin No. 268, Series C, Systematic Geology and Paleontology, 75. 
78 pp with 11 plates and adverts. Ex libris Institution of Mining and Metalurgy, London.  

£12.00 

 [000152] Belford, D. J.. Miocene and Pliocene Smaller Foraminifera from Papua and New Guinea . Canberra, 
Australia: Bureau of Mineral Resources, Geology and Geophysics, 1966. Very Good Cardboard covers with taped spine, 
303 pp with 38 plates  

£10.00 
 
[000203] Brady. C. A Monograph of Carboniferous and Permian Formainifera. Palaeontographical Society, 1876. 
Cloth. Fine Reprinted by Antiquariaat Junk 1970. Bound in Red Cloth - very clean. Monograph no. 134. 166 pp with 12 
plates.  

£30.00 

[000204] Brady. C. A Monograph of Carboniferous and Permian Formainifera. Palaeontographical Society, 1876. 
Half-Leather. Good Monograph no. 134. 166 pp with 12 plates. Clean decorative copy with very little foxing. Corners 
and edge of spine worn. Monograph No. 134.  

£55.00 

[000261] Brenckle, Paul. Type Archaediscacean Foraminifera (Carboniferous) from the Former Soviet Union 
and Great Britain. Washington: Cushman Foundation for Foraminiferal Research, 1993. Soft Cover. Good Special 
Publication No. 30. 45 pp with 7 plates. Authors complements on cover otherwise clean.  

£4.00 

 [000232] Brenckle, Paul. Smaller Mississippian and Lower Pennsylvanian Calcareous Foraminifers from 
Nevada. Washington: Cushman Foundation for Foraminiferal Research , 1973. Soft Cover. Good Special Publication 
No. 11. Ex-Libris Geological Society of London - stamp on cover, otherwise clean.  

£5.00 

[000198] Carter, A. N.. Tertiary Foraminifera from the Aire District, Victoria. Melbourne, Australia: Geological 
Survey of Victoria, 1958. Soft Cover. Good Bulletin No. 55. Ex libris Swansea University College - Label and stamps. 76 
pp with 10 plates  

£10.00 

[000242] Chapman, F. On the Foraminifera and Ostracoda from Soundings (Chiefly deep-water) Collected 
Around Funafuti by H.M.S. Penguin.. London: The Linnean Society, 1910. Original Wraps. Fair The Journal. Vol 
XXX. Zoology. No.202. pp 388 - 414 with 4 plates. Cover worn at edges with minor tear on back  

£8.00 
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 [000245] Cifelli, R and Smith, R. Distribution of Planktonic Foraminifera in the Vicinity of the North Atlantic 
Current.. Washington: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1970. Soft Cover. Good Smithsonian Contributions to 
Paleobiology. Number 4. 52 pp with 6 plates.  

£8.00 

[000230] Cushman, Joseph. The Smaller Fossil Foraminifera of the Panama Canal Zone. Washington: 
Smithsonian Institution, 1918. Original Wraps. Good Bulletin 103. Contributions to the geology and paleontology of the 
canal zone, Panama, and the geologically related areas in central america and the west-indies. pp 45 - 87 with plates 19 - 
33. Cover worn on spine and tear along spine.  

£8.00 

[000209] El-Naggar, Zaghloul Raghib. Stratigraphy and Planktonic Foraminifera of the Upper Cretaceous - 
Lower Tertiary Succession in the Esna - Idfu Region, Nile Valley, Egypt, U.A.R.. London: British Museum 
(Natural History), 1966. Original Wraps. Poor / No Jacket. Bulletin of The British Museum (Natural History) Geology 
Supplement 2. Original cover page missing - becoming loose - working copy. 291 pp, 23 plates  

£8.00 

[000207] Haynes, J. R.. Cardigain Bay Recent Foraminifera (Cruises of the R. V. Antur 1962 - 1964). London: 
British Museum (Natural History), 1973. Original Wraps. Very Good Bulletin of the British Museum (Natural History) 
Zoology. Supplement 4. 243 pp with 33 plates and 47 figures. Good clean copy. Ex Libris Sheffield City Library - stamp 
on Cover.  

£12.00 

[000236] Gubler, J.. Les Fusulinides Du Permien De L'indochine. Paris: Societe Geologique De France, 1935. 4to - 
over 9¾" - 12" tall. Original Wraps. Good New Series, Volume XI, Memiore No. 26. 171 pp with 8 plates. Pages uncut. 
Ex Libris Tulane University and Queens University Canada.  

£35.00 

[000186] Gumbel, C. W.. Beitrage Zur Foraminiferenfauna Der Nordalpinen Eocangebilda. Antiquariaat Junk, 
1970. Cloth. Fine Reprint in 1970 of the orginal . Very clean sound copy in red cloth covers. Comprehensive study of 
the rich formainiferal faunae of the Eocene of Barvaria especially those of Stockletten. Introduction by Dr. J. Hofker. 
151 pp with 4 plates.  

£50.00 

 [000160] Jones, Rupert. Catalogue of the Fossil Foraminifera in the Collection of the British Museum. London: 
British Museum (Natural History), 1882. Cloth. Very Good Rebound in Black Cloth Cover. Ex Libris London Borough 
of Lambeth Public Libraries (Label on inside front cover). Clean copy. 100 pp.  

£15.00 

[000225] Jendryka-Fuglewicz, Bronislawa. Evolution of the Jurassic and Cretaceous Smooth-Walled 
LENTICULINA (Foraminiferida) of Poland. Warszawa: Polska Akademia Nauk, 1975. Soft Cover. Good Acta 
Palaeontologica Polonica. Vol XX, No. 2. pp 100 - 198 with 20 plates. Also in volume - Biernat and Szulczewska - The 
Devonian Brachiopod Phlogoiderrhychus polonicus (Roemer 1988) from the Holy Cross Mountain, Poland and 
Hurcewicz - Calcispongega from the Jurassic of Poland. Clean copy.  

£12.00 

[000224] Luczkowska, Ewa. Miliolidae (Foraminiferida) from the Miocene of Poland. Part II. Biostratigraphy, 
Palaeoecology and Systematics. Warszawa: Polska Akademia Nauk, 1974. Soft Cover. Good Acta Palaeontologica 
Polonica. Vol XIX, No. 1. 176 pp with 27 plates. Clean copy.  

£12.00 

[000243] Lamb, J and Beard, J. Late Neogene Planktonic Foraminifers in the Caribbean, Gulf of Mexico, and 
Italian Stratotypes.. University of Kansas, 1972. Soft Cover. Very Good Paleontological Contributions. Article 57 
(Protozoa 8). 67 pp with 36 plates. Ex Libris Hubert Skinner.  

£5.00 
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[000255] Mamet, B. Carboniferous Foraminifera and Algae of the Amsden Formation (Mississippian and 
Pennsylvanian) of Wyoming.. Washington: United States Department of the Interior, 1975. Soft Cover. Very Good 
Geological Survey Professional paper 848 - B. 17 pp with 2 plates. Minor stamp on cover.  

£4.00 

[000211] Michelsen, Olaf. Lower Carboniferous Foraminiferal Faunas of the Boring Orslev No.1, Island of 
Falster, Denmark. Copenhaven: Danmarks Geologiske Underogelse, 1971. Cloth. Good Geological Survey of 
Denmark II Series. No. 98. Ex Libris Sedgwick Geolofy Library, Cambridge. Previous Owners name on FEP, Minor 
water marks to edge of front cover and inside back cover. 86pp 21 plates.  

£7.00 

 [000185] Millet. F. W.. Report on the Recent Formaminifera of the Malay Archipelago. Antiquariaat Junk, 1970. 
Cloth. Fine Reprint in 1970 of the orginal in the Journal of the Royal Microscopical Society. 248 pp. consists of a series 
of papers published between 1898 and 1904. Very clean sound copy.  

£40.00 

[000206] Orlov, Yu (Ed). Fundamentals of Paleontology:General Part - Protozoa. Washington: National Science 
Foundation, 1959. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. English translation from russian. A manual for Paleontologists and 
Geologists of the USSR. Covers Foraminifera and Radiolaria in great detail as well other Protozoan groups. 762 ppwith 
some 190 figures. Very clean copy. Rebound in cloth cover.  

£25.00 

 [000214] Plummer, Helen. Some Cretaceous Foraminifera in Texas. Texas: University of Texas, 1931. Soft Cover. 
Good Reprint from The University of Texas Bulletin 3101, pp. 109 - 203 issued October 1931. With 15 Plates. Signed by 
author. Clean copy  

£8.00 

[000202] Randrianasolo, Auran. Etude Des Foraminiferes Du Pliocene Du Mont Boron et Du Quaternaire De 
La Region Du Nice. Marseille, France: 1972. Soft Cover. Good Doctoral thesis. In french. 182 pp with 11 plates  

£12.00 

 [000222] Samanta, B. K.. Planktonic Foraminifera from the palaeocene-Eocene Succession in the Rakhi Nala, 
Sulaiman Range, Pakistan. London: British Museum (Natural History), 1973. Original Wraps. Very Good / No 
Jacket. Bulletin of The British Museum (Natural History) Geology Volume 22. No. 6. Stamp on cover otherwise a very 
clean copy. pp 421 - 482 with 15 plates.  

£6.00 

 [000212] Schijfsma, E.. The Foraminifera from the Hervian (Campanian) of Southern Limburg. 1946. Soft 
Cover. Good 174 pp with 9 plates. Dutch introduction, most of the text in English. Clean copy.  

£8.00 

 [000184] Schwager, C.. Fossile Foraminiferen Von Kar Nikobar & Der Libyschen Wuste. Antiquariaat Junk, 
Cloth. Fine Reprinted by Antiquariaat Junk 1970. Two papers by Schwager. 1. 1866 - Foraminifera from Hochstetter - 
Tertiary or Pliocene - possibly Miocene from Reise der Oesterreichischen Fregatte Novara um die Welt, in .... 1857 - 59, 
& c., Geological Part, Volume II, Wien 1866 2. 1883 Lybian and Egyptian faunae - Tertiary from Zittel's Beitrage zur 
Geologie und Palaontologies der Lybyschen Wuste und der angrenzenden Gebiete, volume III. Cassel 1883. Two classic 
formaminferal references. Bound in Red Cloth - very clean.  

£60.00 

[000258] Smith, Patsy. Foraminifera of the North Pacific Ocean. Washington: United States Department of the 
Interior, 1973. Soft Cover. Very Good Geological Survey Professional paper 766. 25 pp with 5 plates. Minor stamp and 
label on cover.  

£4.00 

[000164] Smout, Alan. Lower Tertiary Forminifera of the Qatar Peninsula. London: British Museum (Natural 
History), 1954. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Cloth. Very Good Very clean sound copy. Stamp on FEP - G F Elliott. 96 pp, 
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15 plates and 54 figures in the text. Label with "Presented by the Trustees of The British Museum"  
£25.00 

[000257] Todd, R. Foraminifera from the Onotoa Atoll, Gilbert Islands. Washington: United States Department of 
the Interior, 1961. Soft Cover. Very Good Geological Survey Professional paper 354 - H. pp 171 - 189 with 4 plates. 
Minor stamp and label on cover.  

£4.00 

[000213] Van Bellen, R. C.. Foraminifera from the Middle Eocene in the Southern Part of the Netherlands 
Province of Limburg.. Maastricht: Uitgevers - Mij, 1946. Original Wraps. Good Mededeelingen Van De Geologische 
Stichting. Serie C - V - No. 4. Ex Libris Anglo Iranian Oil Company - stamp on cover. Spine worn at top - repair to back 
cover. 144 pp 13 plates. Claen copy  

£15.00 

 [000172] Various. Journal of Formamiferal Research. Washington: Cushman Foundation for Foraminiferal 
Research , Cloth. Very Good Volumes 12 (1982), 13 (1984) and 14 (1985) each 4 parts bound in 1 volume - between 320 
- 380 pp per volume. Ex libris Swansea University College Library with appropriate Stamps and Labels - stamped on 
edge. Bound in library cloth in 3 volumes. Good clean copies.  

£40.00 

[000173] Various. Journal of Formamiferal Research. Washington: Cushman Foundation for Foraminiferal Research 
, Soft Cover. Very Good Volume 15 Numbers 1 to 4 (344 pp - complete volume), Volume 16 Numbers 1 and 2 (172 
pp). Original soft binding. Ex Libris University College Swansea - with stamps and withdrawal stamps.  

£20.00 

[000193] Weaver, William and Weaver, Donald. Upper Eocene Foraminifera from the Southwestern Santa Ynez 
Mountains, California . Berkeley: University of California, 1962. Soft Cover. Very Good Volume 41 No. 1 96 pp, 22 
plates and 4 figures  

£8.00 
 [000259] Weaver, D. Eocene Foraminifera from the West of Refugio Pass, California. University of California 
Press, 1962. Soft Cover. Very Good Volume 37. No. 5. pp 353 - 420 with 9 plates. Clean copy  

£6.00 

[000260] Wilson, e. Foraminifera from the Gaviota Formation East of Gaviota Creek, California. University of 
California Press, 1954. Soft Cover. Very Good Volume 30. No. 2. pp 103 - 170 with 7 plates. Previous owners stamp on 
cover.  

£6.00 

 [000195] Williams, Thomas Ellis. Fusulinidae of the Hueco Group (Lower Permian), Hueco Mountains, 
Texas. Peabody Museum of Natural History, Yale University, 1963. Soft Cover. Very Good Bulletin 18. 96 pp with 25 
plates  

£14.00 

[000196] Williams, Thomas Ellis. Fusulinidae of the Hueco Group (Lower Permian), Hueco Mountains, 
Texas. Peabody Museum of Natural History, Yale University, 1963. Soft Cover. Good Bulletin 18. 96 pp with 25 plates. 
Previous owners name on cover. Edge os cover has crease marks.  

£12.00 
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Conodonts 
 
 [000177] Swift, Andrew. Conodonts from the Late Permian and Late Triassic of Britain. London: 
Palaeontographical Society, 1995. Soft Cover. Very Good Monograph of the Palaeontographical Society - Publication 
598, part of volume 147. 79 pp with 6 plates. Clean copy  

£10.00 

[000176] Telford, P. G.. Lower and Middle Devonian Conodonts from the Broken River Embayment , North 
Queensland, Australia. London: The Palaeontological Association, 1975. Soft Cover. Very Good Special Papers in 
Palaeontology Number 15.iv, 96 with 16 plates. Previous owners name on cover.  

£6.00 

 [000247] Various. Upper Lias Ostracods, Middle Dinantian Conodonts And a New Species of Dunbarella. 
London: Institute of Geological Sciences, 1975. Soft Cover. Good Bulletin of the Geological Survet of Great Britain No. 
55. 3 papers: 1. Bates and Coleman - Upper Lias Ostracoda from Rutland and Huntingdonshire. 2. Austin and Mitchell. 
Middle Dinantian platform conodonts from County Fermanagh and County Tyrone, Northern Ireland and 3. A new 
species of Dunbarella from the Connought Coalfield, Ireland. 62 pp. Ex Libris BP.  

£6.00 
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Ostracods 
 
[000228] Adamczak, Franciszek. Middle Devonian Podocopida (Ostracoda) from Poland; Their Morphology, 
Systematics and Occurence. Frankfurt: Senckenbergiana Lethaea, 1976. Disbound. Very Good Volume 57. pp 265 - 
467 with 53 text figures, 5 tables and 30 plates. Clean copy.  

£6.00 

[000235] Anderson, F. W. And Bazley, R. The Purbeck Beds of the Weald (England). London: Institute of 
Geological Sciences, 1971. Soft Cover. Fair Bulletin of the Geological Survet of Great Britain No. 34. 138 pp with 23 
plates. Spine repaired with tape - number of ex-libris marks - working copy. Most of the bulletin is on Ostracods.  

£7.00 

[000229] Bandel, K. And Becker, G.. Ostracods from Palaeozoic Pelagic Limestones of the Carnic Alps 
(Silurian to Lower carboniferous) . Frankfurt: Senckenbergiana Lethaea, 1975. Original Wraps. Very Good Volume 
56. pp 1 - 83 with 8 text figures, 2 tables and 8 plates. Clean copy. In German.  

£5.00 

 [000221] Bate, R. H.. Middle Jurassic Ostracoda from North Lincolnshire. London: British Museum (Natural 
History), 1963. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Bulletin of The British Museum (Natural History) Geology 
Volume 8. No. 4. Previous owners name on title page, Authors best wishes inscribed on cover. A clean copy. pp 175 - 
219 with 15 plates.  

£8.00 

[000223] Bate, R. H.. Middle Jurassic Ostracoda from South Yorkshire. London: British Museum (Natural 
History), 1963. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Bulletin of The British Museum (Natural History) Geology 
Volume 9. No. 2. Previous owners name on title page, Authors best wishes inscribed on cover. A clean copy. pp 19 - 46 
with 13 plates.  

£8.00 

 [000246] Benson, R. Recent Cytheracean Ostracodes Frrom McMurdo Sound and the Ross Sea, Antarctica.. 
University of Kansas, 1964. Soft Cover. Good Paleontological Contributions. Arthropoda. Article 6. 36 pp with 4 plates 
and 25 figs.  

£8.00 

[000240] Benson, R. The Bradleya Problem, with Descriptions of Two New Psychrospheric Ostracode Genera, 
Agrenocythere and Poseidonamicus (Ostracoda: Crustacea). Washington: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1972. Soft 
Cover. Good Smithsonian Contributions to Paleobiology. Number 12. 138 pp with 14 plates. Library stamp on cover 
otherwise clean.  

£8.00 

[000238] Benson, R. A New Cenozoic Deep-sea Genus, Abyssocythere (Crustracea: Ostracoda: 
Trachyleberididae), with Descriptions of Five New Species. Washington: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1971. Soft 
Cover. Good Smithsonian Contributions to Paleobiology. Number 7. 25 pp with 3 plates.  

£4.00 

 [000226] Bielecka, Wanda. Foraminifera and Brackish Ostracoda from the Portlandian of Polish Lowlands. 
Warszawa: Acta Palaeontologica Polonica, 1975. Soft Cover. Very Good Volume XX, No. 3, pp 296 - 393 with 14 
plates. Clean copy  

£6.00 

[000233] Bonaduce, G, Masoli, M. And Pugliese, N. Ostracoda from the Gulf of Aqaba (Red Sea). Stazione 
Zoologica Di Napoli, 1976. Original Wraps. Very Good Reprint from Volume 40, pp 372 - 428 with 12 plates. Previous 
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owners stamp on cover.  
£4.00 

 [000220] Brady, George, Crosskey, Henry and Robertson, David. A Monograph of the Post-Tertiary 
Entomostraca of Scotland. Palaeontographical Society, 1874. Original Wraps. Good Monograph no. 127. 229 pp with 
16 plates. Clean disbound copy.  

£18.00 

 [000180] Carbonel, Pierre. Les Ostracodes et Leur Interet Dans La Definition Des Ecosystems Estuariens et 
De Plateforme Continentale. . Talence, France : Universite De Bordeaux, 1980. Soft Cover. Very Good Memoires de 
l'institut de Geologie du Bassin D'Aquitaine. No. 11. Research aims to determine qaulitative and quantitative 
relationships between ostracodes and their environment as well as between uncommon species and their passage from 
fresh to salt water. In french. 350 pp.  

£20.00 

[000192] Copeland, M. J.. Early Paleozoic Ostracoda from Southwestern District of Mackenzie and Yukon 
Territory. Geological Survey of Canada, 1977. Soft Cover. Very Good Bulletin 275. 88 pp with 16 plates.  

£4.00 

 [000187] Copeland, M. J.. Ordovician Ostracoda from Lake Timiskaming, Ontario. Geological Survey of 
Canada, 1965. Soft Cover. Very Good Bulletin 127. 52 pp, 11 plates. Clean copy  

£6.00 

 [000171] Copeland, M. J.. Early Silurian Ostracodes from Southeastern Quebec and Northern New Brunswick. 
Calgary: Geological Survey of Canada, 1993. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Soft Cover. Very Good Bulletin 456. Description 
of an eraly Silurian diverse Ostracod fauna. 75 pp with 19 plates  

£10.00 

[000231] Copeland, M. J.. Middle Ordovician Ostracoda from Southwest District of Mackenzie. Geological 
Survey of Canada, 1977. Soft Cover. Very Good Bulletin 244. 33 pp with 9 plates with stratigraphic diagram inside back 
cover. Clean copy.  

£4.00 

[000162] Coryell, Horace. Bibliographic Index and Classification of the Mesozoic Ostracoda. Dayton, Ohio: The 
University of Dayton Press, 1963. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. 2 Volumes. Ex libris Michael E Guest (Small stamps 
on FE  [000167] Sarjeant. W. A. S.. Fossil and Living Dinoflagellates. London: Academic Press, 1974. Cloth. Very 
Good / Fair. Wrapper rubbed along edges with small chips at top of spine, torn on spine. Previous owners name on 
FEP. 182 pp.  

£18.00 

[000227] Dingle. R. V.. Quaternary Ostracods from the Continental Margin Off South-Western Africa. Part III. 
Oceanographic and Sedimentary Environments. Annals of the South African Museum, 1994. Soft Cover. Very 
Good Volume 103, Part 7. pp 383 - 441 with 34 figs and 7 tables. Clean copy.  

£5.00 

 [000262] Cronin, T. Evolution, Biogeography and Systematics of PURIANA: Evolution and Speciation in 
Ostracoda, III. Tulsa: Journal of Paleontology, 1987. Soft Cover. Good Volume 61, Supplement to No. 3. The 
Paleontological Society Memoir 21. 71 pp with 29 figs and 3 tables.  

£4.00 

[000234] Gooday, A. J.. The Taxonomy of the CONCHOECIA (Ostracoda, Halocypridae) of the Gaussi and 
Edentata Groups from the Northeastern Atlantic with a Note on Their Ecology. London: British Museum 
(Natural History), 1976. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Bulletin of The British Museum (Natural History) 
Zoology Volume 30. No. 3. Previous owners stamp on cover page. pp 57 - 100.  

£4.00 
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 [000215] Jones, Rupert, Kirkby, James and Brady, George. A Monograph of the British Fossil Bivalved 
Entomostraca from the Carboniferous Formations. Palaeontographical Society, 1884. Original Wraps. Good Part 1 
No. 2 The Cypridinadae and their allies. Monograph no. 181. iii, pp 57 - 92 plates VI and VII. A number of clean copies, 
with very little foxing, available. Disbound.  

£10.00 

[000216] Jones, Rupert, Kirkby, James and Brady, George. A Monograph of the British Fossil Bivalved 
Entomostraca from the Carboniferous Formations. Palaeontographical Society, 1874. Original Wraps. Good Part 1. 
The Cypridinadae and their allies. Monograph no. 128. iii, pp 1 - 56 plates I - V. A number of clean copies, with very 
little foxing, available. Disbound.  

£15.00 

[000217] Jones, Rupert. A Monograph of the Tertiary Entomostraca of England. Palaeontographica l Society, 1856. 
Original Wraps. Good Monograph no. 37. 68 pp with 6 plates. Clean uncut copy with very little foxing. Disbound.  

£15.00 

[000218] Jones, Rupert. A Monograph of the Fossil Estheriae. Palaeontographical Society, 1862. Original Wraps. 
Good Monograph no. 62. 134 pp with 5 plates. Number of copies available. Disbound.  

£12.00 

[000219] Jones, Rupert and Hinde, George. A Supplementary Monograph of the Cretaceous Entomostraca of 
England and Ireland. Palaeontographical Society, 1890. Original Wraps. Good Monograph no. 204. vii, 70 pp with 4 
plates. Number of copies available. Disbound.  

£12.00 

[000205] Jones, Rupert. Monograph: Entomostraca of the Cretaceous Formation of England. Palaeontographical 
Society, 1848. Original Wraps. Good Monograph no. 4. 40 pp with 7 plates. Clean decorative copy with very little 
foxing. Number of copies available. Disbound.  

£15.00 

 [000208] Kornicker, Louis. Ecology and Taxonomy of Recent Marine Ostracodes in the Bimini Area, Great 
Bahama Bank. Texas: Institute of Marine Science, 1958. Original Wraps. Very Good / No Jacket. Reprinted from the 
Institute for Marine Science, Volume V, December 1958. pp 194 - 300 with maps in back pocket and 88 plates. Good 
clean copy. Previous owners name on cover.  

£8.00 

 [000210] Marek, L (Ed). Evolution, Ostracoda, Paleoecology and Paleobiogeography, Other Subjects. 
Warszawa: Instytut Geologiczny, 1972. Soft Cover. Good Proceedings of the International Paleontological Union. 
International Congress XXIII Session Czechoslovakia 1968. Series of papers - 440 pp. Good clean copy.  

£10.00 

 [000200] McKenzie. K. G. Et al. Monographie Bibliographique, Stratigraphique et Paleoecologique Sur Les 
Ostracodes Cenozoiques Du Bassin d'Aquitaine et Du Golfe De Gascogne. Talence, France: , 1979. Soft Cover. 
Very Good Bulletin de l'institut de Geologie du Bassin D'Aquitaine. Numero Special. Cenozoic Ostracoda described 
from the Aquitaine basin and Gulf of Gascogne number over 1000 species in over 200 Genera. Includes a bibliography 
of 150 papers. 195 pp  

£12.00 

[000266] Pinto, I and Ornellas, L. A New Brackishwater Ostracodes Cyprideis riograndensis (Pinto et 
Ornellas, sp nov, from Southern Brazil and Its Ontogenetic Carapace Development. Universidade Do Rio 
Grande Do Sul, 1965. Soft Cover. Good Special Publication No. 8. 23 pp with 14 plates. In English. Minor marks on 
cover otherwise clean.  

£4.00 

 [000239] Polenova. Early Devonian Ostracodes of the USSR Arctic Regions.. Academy of Sciences of the USSR, 
1974. Soft Cover. Good Mostly in Russian. 154 pp with 34 plates.  
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£6.00 

 [000241] Pooser, W. Biostratigraphy of Cenozoic Ostracoda from South Carolina. University of Kansas, 1965. 
Soft Cover. Very Good Paleontological Contributions. Arthropoda. Article 8. 80 pp with 22 plates. Ex Libris Hubert 
Skinner.  

£5.00 

[000168] Rhodes, Frank. Conodont Paleozoology. The Geological Society of America, 1973. Soft Cover. Good 
Special Paper 141. Front cover has been bent at some point with resulting crease marks other wise VG. 296 pp  
£18.00P). pp 1175 plus 40 supplementary pages. Nice clean copy.  

£40.00 

[000264] Sellier De Civrieux, J. And Dessauvagie, T.. Reclassification De Quelques Nodosariidae, 
Particulierment De Permien Au Lias. Ankara: I'Institut d'Etudes et De Recherches Minieres Du Turquie, 1965. Soft 
Cover. Good No. 124. In French. 178 pp with 24 plates. Ex Libris Tulane University.  

£6.00 

[000190] Siveter, David. British Silurian Beyrichiaea (Ostracoda). Part 1. Palaeontographical Society, 1980. Soft 
Cover. Very Good Monograph Number 556, part of volume 133 for 1979. 76 pages with 27 plates  

£8.00 

 [000253] Sohn, I. New Late Mississippian Ostracode Genera and Species from Northern Alaska. Washington: 
United States Department of the Interior, 1971. Soft Cover. Very Good Geological Survey Professional paper 711-A. A 
Revision of the Paraparchitacea. 23 pp with 9 plates. Minor stamp on cover.  

£4.00 

[000254] Sohn, I. Late Paleozoic Ostracoda Species from the Conterminous United States. Washington: United 
States Department of the Interior, 1972. Soft Cover. Very Good Geological Survey Professional paper 711-B. A 
Revision of the Paraparchitacea. 15 pp with 12 plates. Minor stamp on cover.  

£4.00 

 [000181] Van Den Bold, Willem Aaldert. Contribution to the Study of Ostracoda with Special Reference to the 
Tertiary and Cretaceous Microfauna of the Caribean Region. Amsterdam: University of Utrecht, 1946. Cloth. Very 
Good / No Jacket. Thesis - orginal copy in a brown cloth binding. Ex libris University of London with Label iside cover 
and occasional stamps including withdrawal stamp.. Very clean copy. 167 pp  

£45.00 

[000182] Van Den Bold, Willem Aaldert. Contribution to the Study of Ostracoda with Special Reference to the 
Tertiary and Cretaceous Microfauna of the Caribean Region. Amsterdam: University of Utrecht, 1946. Cloth. Very 
Good / No Jacket. Reprint by Antiquriaat Junk in 1970. Thesis - reprint in a red cloth binding. 2 small ink stamps on 
FEO otherwise Fine. 167 pp  

£45.00 

[000183] Van Den Bold, Willem Aaldert. Contribution to the Study of Ostracoda with Special Reference to the 
Tertiary and Cretaceous Microfauna of the Caribean Region. Amsterdam: University of Utrecht, 1946. Original 
Wraps. Poor / No Jacket. Original edition in original covers. Covers torn at edges and spine is partially loose. Writing on 
cover and FEP with stamps from ICST Geology Dept Library.  

£14.00 

[000189] Williams, Mark and Siveter, David. British Cambrian and Tremadoc Bradoriid and Phosphatocopid 
Arthropods. Palaeontographical Society, 1998. Soft Cover. Fine Monograph, 49 pp with 6 plates. Publication 607, part 
of volume 152.  

£8.00 

 [000265] Yassini, I. Ecologie Des Associations d'Ostracodes Du Basin d'Arcachon et Du Littoral Atlantique. 
L'institute De Geologie Du Bassin D'aquitaine, 1969. Soft Cover. Good Bulletin No. 7. 288 pp with 39 plates. Clean 
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copy.  
£20.00 
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Dinoflagellates 
 
[000106] Bujak, J. P. And Davies, E. H.. Modern and Fossil Peridiniineae. American Association of Stratigraphic 
Palynologists, 1983. . Soft Cover. Very Good AASP Contributions Series Number 13  

£9.00 

[000158] Downie, Charles and Sarjeant, W. Bibliography and Index of Fossil Dinoflagellates and Achritarchs. 
New York: The Geological Society of America, 1964. Hard Cover. Fine Memoir 94, Copy is in particularly good 
condition - almost Mint. Contains three sections - Bibliography, Index to formations containing Dinoflagellates and 
Acritarchs and Index to Taxa (Valid and Invalid). 180 pp.  

£12.00 

 [000092] Evitt, William, R. Sporopollenin Dinoflagellate Cysts - Their Morphology and Interpretation. 
American Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1985. Hard Cover. Fine / No Jacket. The classic book on 
interpreting the morphology of dinoflagellates -pp. xv, 333, many plates and diagrams.  

£25.00 

[000151] Muir, M and Sarjeant, W, A, S. Palyonology Part 2 - Dinoflagellates, Acritarchs and Other 
Microfossils. Pennsylvania: Dowden Hutchinson and Ross, 1977. Hard Cover. Fine Benchmark Papers in Geology 47, 
xiii, 414pp  

£25.00 

 [000107] Sarjeant. W. A. S.. The Dinoflagellate Cysts of the Gonyaulacysta Group: a Morphological and 
Taxonomic Restudy. American Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1982. . Soft Cover. Very Good AASP 
Contributions Series Number 9  

£9.00 

[000237] Srivastava, S. Barremian Dinoflagellate Cysts from Southeastern France. Centre National De La 
Recherche Scientifique, 1984. Soft Cover. Good Cahiers do Micropaleontologie. No. 2. 1984. In English. Clean copy 
aside from compliments note from author. 87 pp with 39 plates.  

£6.00 

 [000072] Stover, L. E. And Evitt, William. Analyses of Pre-Pleistocene Organic Walled Dinoflagellates. 
Stanford, California: Stanford University, 1978. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Stanford University Publications - 
Geological Sciences Volume XV. pp. 300  

£18.00 

[000071] Wollam, R. And Riding, J. B.. Dinoflagellate Cyst Zonation of the English Jurassic. London: Institute 
of Geological Sciences, 1983. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Report 83/2. pp. 42 with 8 plates. £5.00 
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Other Microfossil Groups 
 
[000179] Black, Maurice. British Lower Cretaceous Coccoliths. 1. Gault Clay. London: Palaeontographical Society, 
. Soft Cover. Very Good Parts 1, 2 and 3. Monograph of the Palaeontographical Society - Publications 534 (part of 
volume 126, 537 (part of volume 127) and 543 (part of volume 129). 142 pp with 34 plates. Clean copies  

£18.00 

 [000159] Cupp, Easter. Marine Plankton Diatoms of the West Coast of North America. Berkeley: University of 
California, 1943. Soft Cover. Good Bulletin of the Scripps Institution of Oceanography, Volume 5, No.1. 238 pp, 5 
plates, 168 text figures. From the Library of Hubert C Skinner (Stamp on Cover)  

£18.00 

[000169] Elliott, Graham Francis. Permian to Palaeocene Calcareous Algae (Dasycladaceae) of the Middle 
East. London: British Museum (Natural History), 1968. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. Bulletin of The British Museum 
(Natural History) Geology Supplement 4. White mark on green cloth cover otherwise a clean copy. 111 pp, 23 plates  

£15.00 

[000165] Femsome, Robert et al. Acritarchs and Fossil Prasinophytes: An Index to Genera, Species and 
Intraspecific Taxa. American Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1990. Three Ring Binder. Very Good AASP 
Contribution Series Number 25. 771 pp including signed cover letter from main author. Original plastic covered three 
ring binder.  

£40.00 

[000244] Femsome, Robert et al. Alphabetical Listing of Acritarch and Fossil Prasinophyte Species. American 
Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1991. Comb Bound. Very Good AASP Contribution Series Number 26. 111 
pp.  

£6.00 

 [000170] Fischer, Alfred et al. Electron Micrographs of Limestones and Their Nannofossils. Princeton: 
Princeton University Press, 1967. Cloth. Very Good / Very Good. Good clean copy - price stamps on FEP. 141 pp  

£9.00 

 [000175] Foreman, Helen. Upper Maestrichtian Radiolaria of California. London: The Palaeontological 
Association, 1968. Soft Cover. Very Good Special Papers in Palaeontology Number 3.v, 83 with 8 plates. Top of spine 
has a minor tear. Previous owners name on cover  

£6.00 

000034] Ischenko, A. M. Lyuber, A.A. And Waltz, I.E.. Spore and Pollen Analysis (Lower Carboniferous) 
Dnieper- Donets Basin AND Atlas of Microspores and Pollen Grains of the Paleozoic of the U.S.S.R. Cloth. 
Good Two Russian - English translations from the library of Bill Chaloner in one bound volume. 1. Spore and Pollen 
Analysis of the Lower Carboniferous Deposits of the Dnieper-Donets Basin - A. M. Ischenko - Transactions of the 
Institute of Geological Sciences - Academy of Sciences of the Ukranian SSR - Series on Stratigraphy and Paleontology 
Number 17 - Kiev 1958. 90 pages, 13 plates with stratgraphical distribution charts . 2. Atlas of microspores and pollen 
grains of the paleozoic of the USSR by A.A. Lyuber and I.E. Waltz Edited by A. N. Kryshtofovich. Committee of the 
Matter of Geology, Council of People's Commissara, the U.S.S.R. Moscow - Leningrad 1941, 108 pages with 16 plates. 
Spine faded.  

£45.00 

 
[000188] Jenkins, W. A. M.. Chitinozoa from the Ordovician Viola and Ferndale Limestones of the Arbuckle 
Mountains, Oklahoma. The Palaeontological Association, 1969. Soft Cover. Very Good Special Papers in 
Palaeontology Number 5. 44 pp with 9 plates  
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£6.00 

 [000250] Jux, U. Uber Die Wandstruckturen Sphaeromorpher Acritachen: Tasmanities (Newton), Tapajonities 
(Sommer & Van Boekel), Chuaria (Walcott). Palaeontographica, 1977. Soft Cover. Very Good Vol 160. 16 pp with 3 
plates. Previous owners name on cover. Clean copy.  

£7.00 

[000178] Lister, T. R.. The Acritarchs and Chitinozoa of the Wenlock and Ludlow Series of the Ludlow and 
Millichope Areas, Shropshire. London: Palaeontographical Society, 1970. Soft Cover. Very Good Part 1. Monograph 
of the Palaeontographical Society - Publication 528 part of volume 124. 100 pp with 13 plates. Clean copy  

£10.00 

 [000157] Loeblich, Alfred et al. Annotated Index of Fossil and Recent Silicoflagellates and Ebridians with 
Descriptions and Illustrations of Validly Proposed Taxa. Boulder, Colarado: The Geological Society of America, 
1968. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. Memoir 106 - Inscribed "To our good friend H. C. 
Skinner with best personal wishes Helen and Al Loeblich". 319 pp with 53 plates.  

£30.00 

 [000040] Smith, A. V. And Butterworth, M. Miospores In the Coal Seams of the Carboniferous of Great 
Britain. London: The Palaeontological Association, 1967. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Special Papers in 
Palaeontology No. 1. pp. ix, 324, 27 collotype plates, 72 text figures and 5 tables  

£45.00 

[000191] Sutherland, S. J. E.. Ludlow Chitinozoans from the Type Area and Adjacent Regions. Part 1. 
Palaeontographical Society, 1994. Soft Cover. Very Good Monograph Number 594, part of volume 148. 104 pp with 18 
plates  

£18.00 
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Biostratigraphy and general works 
 
[000194] Berthou, Pierre-yves and Bengtson, Peter. Stratigraphic Correlation By Microfacies of the 
Cenomanian-Coniacian of the Sergipe Basin, Brasil . Oslo: Universitetsforlaget, 1988. Soft Cover. Good Fossils and 
Strata - Number 21. 88 pp with 48 plates.  

£12.50 

[000248] Cramer, F, Carmen, M. And Cramer, R. North American Asilurian Palynofacies and Their Spatial 
Arrangement: Acritarchs.. Palaeontographica , 1972. Soft Cover. Very Good Vol 130. pp 107 - 180 with 5 plates and 8 
figs. Previous owners name on cover. Clean copy.  

£12.00 

 [000174] Funnell. B. M. And Riedel, W. R.. The Micropalaeontology of Oceans. Cambridge: Cambridge 
University Press, 1971. Cloth. Very Good Proceedings of the symposium held in Cambridge from 10 to 17 September 
1967 under the title "Micropalaeontology of Marine Bottom Sediments". On behalf of scientific Committee on Ocean 
Research - Working Group 19. Series of 52 papers. x, 828 pp. Good clean copy  

£50.00 

[000252] Harris, W. Basal Tertiary Microfloras from the Princetown Area, Vistoria, Australia. Palaeontographica, 
1965. Soft Cover. Very Good Vol 115. pp 75 - 106 with 5 plates and 4 figs. Previous owners name on cover. Clean copy. 
Minor repairs to spine  

£10.00 

[000249] Hela, A. Jurassic Microfossils from the Subsurface of Kharga Oasis, Western Desert, Egypt. 
Palaeontographica, 1966. Soft Cover. Very Good Vol 117. pp 83 - 98 with 4 plates and 1 fig. Previous owners name on 
cover. Clean copy.  

£7.00 

[000105] Jacobs, B. F. Et al. Late Quaternary Vegetation and Climates of the American Southwest. American 
Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1985. . Soft Cover. Very Good AASP Contributions Series Number 16  

£9.00 

 [000078] Morgan, Roger. Palynostratigraphy of the Australian Early and Middle Cretaceous. Geological Survey 
of New South Wales - Australia, 1980. Cloth. Very Good / No Jacket. Memoirs of the Geological Survey of New South 
Wales. Palaentology No. 18. pp 153 with 38 plates. Map in wallet iside back cover.  

£12.00 

 [000020] Nair, P.K.K.. Essentials of Palynology. London: Asia Publishing House, 1966. Good / Good. Pp. vii, 96 
with 2 plates and 70 figures                                                                                                                                   £10.00 

 [000251] Norton, N and Hall, J. Palynology of the Upper Cretaceous and Lower Tertiary in the Type Locality 
of the Hell Creek Formation, Montana, USA. Palaeontographica, 1969. Soft Cover. Very Good Vol 125. 64 pp with 
8 plates and 3 figs. Previous owners name on cover. Clean copy.  

£12.00 

 [000050] Singh, Chaitanya. Lower Cretaceous Microfloras of the Peace River Area, Northwestern Alberta. 
Edmonton: Research Council of Alberta, 1971. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. Bulletin 28. 2 volumes and 
appendix of charts in open fronted case. Some minor wear to edge of case. pp. 542  

£25.00 

 [000150] Wang, Pinxian et al. Marine Micropaleontology of China. Beijing: China Ocean Press, Hard Cover. Fine 
/ No Jacket. Series of 17 papers, primarily on Forams and Ostracods assemblages - recent and Tertiary. Review copy of 
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H C Skinner. 370 pp  
£38.00 
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Journals 
 
 [000109] Nichols. D. J.. Palynology Volume 10. Dallas, Texas: American Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 
1986. . Soft Cover. Very Good Including Proceedings of the 18th Annual Meeting. pp. 268  

£9.00 

[000110] Nichols. D. J.. Palynology Volume 9. Dallas, Texas: American Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 
1985. . Soft Cover. Very Good Including Proceedings of the 17th Annual Meeting. pp. 265  

£9.00 

[000111] Nichols. D. J.. Palynology Volume 8. Dallas, Texas: American Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 
1984. . Soft Cover. Very Good Including Proceedings of the 16th Annual Meeting. pp. 268  

£9.00 

[000161] Tralau, Hans. Bibliography and Index to Palaeobotany and Palynology 1950 - 1970. Stockholm, Sweden: 
Hans Tralau, 1950. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good 2 Volumes - Volume 1 Bibliography - 358 pp, Volume 2 
Index - 261pp. Clean copies  

£50.00 
 [000135] Various. Journal of Micropalaeontology. London: British Micropalaeontological Society, Soft Cover. Very 
Good Complete series from Volume 1 to Volume 5 consisting of Volumes 1, 2, 3 (parts 1 and 2), 4 (parts 1 and 2), 
volume 5 (parts 1 and 2). All very good condition. 8 Parts in total typically pp. 100 - 180. Some parts have previous 
owners name on FEP.  

£50.00 

[000136] Various. Journal of Micropalaeontology. London: British Micropalaeontological Society, 1985. Soft Cover. 
Very Good Volume 4 part 2 ONLY - August 1985. pp. 186  

£5.00 
[000108] Various. Contributions of Stratigraphic Palynology (with Emphasis on North America). American 
Association of Stratigraphic Palynologists, 1979. . Soft Cover. Good AASP Contributions Series Number 5B  

£9.00 

 


